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iThe'information contained. in the following schedule of radio programs is furnished by the
stations broadcasting the programs, and The Times should not be considered responsible for
errors in announcements due to failure of stations to advise of daily changes.-Ed.1

Before 8 a.m.
MITR--Calif. Theater, 5,
KE1-"Gotta Get Up," 7: News, 7:15:

On Job, 7:30; Wife Savers, 7:45.
R3IPG-Get Going. 6:45; Volney Jame.,

7. 1 hr.REHE-Musical Clock, 6 to 8.
KIIJ-Rise, Shine, 6; News, 7:45.
KFWB-Stu Wilson, 6. 2 hrs.
KIND-Spanish. Jubilee, 7:15.
KNX-Salute, 6; Happened in Holly-

wood. 7; News. 7:30: Talk, 7:45.
KliKD-Doug Douglas. 6; Doug Doug-

las. 6:45; News. 7:45.
KGF.1-Concert, 6; News, 7; Choral.

7:13: Sports. 7:30; Rhythm, 7:41.
KE0X-E1 Despertador, 6; News, 7:30;

Musical, 7:40.
KFAC-Religion. 6; Pastor Reynolds, 7;

Music, 7:30; News. 7:45.
HOER-Farm, 6:03; Musical Interlude,

620; Maurice Johnson, 6:30; Aubrey
Lee. 7:15.

FECA-Ensemble, 7; Financial, 7:30;
News. 7:45.AVOE-Yawn Patrol, 7; News, 7:45.

8 to 9 a.m.
KIITR-Theater, 8; Music. 8:30.
KINE-Romanelli Orch.,_8; O'Neills, 8:15;

Optometrist, 8:30; News, 8:45.
KMPC-News, 8; Unity Word, 8:30.

GER-Ogicials on Parade, 1:05; Songs,
1:13.
ECA-Markets, 1; News, 1:30; Trio,
1:45.
VOE-F.H.A., 1:15; Orch., 1:30; Mu-
sic, 1:40.

to 3 p.m.
MTR-Stocks, 2-. Secln' Things, 2:15;
Singing Anon, 2:30.
Ft-Young Dr. Malone, 2; "I Love a
Mystery, 2:15; Woman's Magazine,
2:30; Meet Miss Julia, 2:45.
MPC--Baseball, 2; Parade, 2:15;
Rhythm. 2;30: Light Orch.. 2:43.
EHE-Show, 2; Paula Powell, 2:15;
Tunes. 2:30.

1 1-1J-Play Bridge, 2; Johnson Family,
2:15; News, 2:30; Manhattan Mother,
2:45.

/ EMI-Medical, 2; Music, 2:15. -

FED-Hawaiian. 2; Woody Guitar,
2:15; Medical. 2:45.
XX-News, 2; Catalina Quiz. 2:15;
Hollywood Bowl Preview, 2:30; Sam
Hayes, 2:45.

I RKD-4 Cocoanuts, 2; Henry Orch.,
2:15; Music, 2:30.

/ (F.1-Civic.
FOX-Christian Science, 2; Guiding
Light. 2:15; Music, 2:30.

PAC-American 'Legion Auxiliary, 2;
Good Cheer, 2:15; Woman's Clubs,
2:30.
GER-Geo. Strange. 2; Music, 2:15;
Melody, 2:30.
ECA-Science, 2; Hollywood Bowl,
2:13: Classics. 2:30.
VON-Play Bridge, 2; Johnson Fans-
11v, 2:15: News, 2:30; Manhattan
Mother, 2:45: .

to 4 p.m.

KEHE-Hour Headlines, 8; Music. 8:15.
KH.I-Sons Pioneers, 8; Haven of Rest,

8:15: Trio, 8:45.
HEWN-Church, 8; Melody, 8;30.
KFV1t-Jubilee (cont.,' Medical. 8:45.
KNX-Nancy Dixon, 8: Nancy James,

8:15; Helen Trent, 8:30; Gal Sunday,
8:43.KERD-Goodwill Chapel. 8; Employ-
ment,

KFOX-Music, 8: Health, 8:15: Musa.. MTR-Billy Richman, 3; Memories,
8:30.HEAR-Varieties, 8; House McGregor, 3:30; Music. 3:45.

KGES--Ruftis Goofus, 8; Mizpah, 8:15;
-Music, 8:43.

KECA-Church, 8: Kidoodlers, 8:15;
Farm. Home. 8:30.K1'0E-Sons Ploneers, 8; Rest Haven,

'9:15; Trio, 8:45.

9 to 10 a.m.
KMTP.-Musie. 9.
KFI-Bridge Club. 9; Virginia Lane,

9:30; Dr. Kate. 9:45.
KMPC-Tunes, 9: Organ, 9:30.
KEHE-Early Edition. 9; Medical, 9:15;

Tempos. 9:30; Pauline Holden. 9:45,
KM-Jean Abby. 9; Garden Club, 0:15;

Georgia Crackers, 9:30; T. C. Sawyer,
9;45.

FEWR-31usic, 9; 'Victor Lindlahr, 9:30,
KFVD-Music, 0; News, 9:15; Medical.

9:30; Music, 9:45.ENX-Goldbergs, 9; Life Can Be Beau-
tiful. 9:15; Road of Life, 9:30; Julia

-Blake. 9:43.KIIND-Records, 9; Govt. Weather Bu-
reau, 9:30; Records, 9:40.

9, Talk, 9:15; Music.
9:30; News, 9:45.

REAC-Inspirations. 9: Medical, 9:15;
Women in News. 9:30: Time, 9:45.
,A-Agriculture, 9:15; Peebles

Takes Charge. 9:30; Playground. 0:45.
KVON-Happy Ganz 9: Garden, 0:15;
. Monitor News, 9:30; Tunes, 9:45.

10 to 11 a.m.
I:MTH-Music, 10. 1 hr.
KFI-Betty, Bob, 10: Grimm Daughter.

10:15; Valiant Lady. 10:30; Hymns,
10:45.KMPC-News. 10; Dance. 10:30.

KEHE-Rhythrn. 10; Sylvia Grey,
10:30,KM-Norma Young, 10; Music, 10:30;
Music, 10:45.FEWB-News. 10; Medical, 10:15; Mu-
sic. 10:30; Uncle Jimmy. 10:45.

KIND-Music, 10; Medical, 10:15:
Union NiLssion, 10:30.

KXX-Big Sister, ,10: Aunt Jenny.
10:15; 'Mr. Hemp Goes to Town."
10:30; "When Girl .Marries." 10:45.

FICK0-111.uslc. 10. 1 hr.
KGEJ-News. 10: Hawaiian. 10:15; Will

Osborne, 10:30.
KFOX-Word to Wives. 10: Health,

10:15; Vic, Sade. 10:30; Mildred Van,
10:45.

AFAR-Music, 10; Gothic Towers,

KMPC-Music, 11; Bible Missionary,
11:30.

KERR-Puzzle Club, 11; Bldg. Talk,
11:30.

KH.1-hlarriage License, 11: Ed Al-
bright, 11:30; Ensemble. 11:45.

'RPM/I-Bridge Prog., 11; Music, 11:15;
Talk, 11:30.

K.FVD-News. 11: Music, 11:15: News,
11:45.

KNX-Talk. 11; Dream Dealer, 11:30;
Singing Sam. 11:45.

KRKD-Paddoek Flashes, 11; News,
. 11:30; Solitude. 11:45.
KGFJ-News, 11; Medical. 11:15;
- Rhythm, 11:30.

XFOX-Variety. 11: World Today,
13:15; Dance, 11:45.

KFAC-Man on St., 11: Home Scant'.
ful. 11:30: Music. 11:45. -

KGER-News. 11; Your Home. 11:30:
Music. 11:45.

FECA-Band. 11: Know Child, 11:30;
Bookends, 11:43.

KV01.1-Marriage Romance, 11; Con-,
cart, 11:151 Mel, Jane, 11:30.

12 to 1 p.m.
1:31TR-Al Jarvis, 12, 1 hr.
KFI-Backstage 'Wife. 12; Stella-Dallas.

12:15; Vic, Sade, 12:30; Midstream.
12:45.

.KMPC-Music, 12; News, 12:30; Music.
12:45.

KEHE-Hour Headlines, 12; Medical,
12:15; Music, 12:30,

FIIJ-News, 12; Songs, 12:30; Barrie
Orch., 12:43.

HEWS-News, 12; Handikinks, 12:30;
- -Major Bateson, 12:45.
KFVD-Air Editor, 12; Music, 12:30;

Political, 12:45.
KNX-Kit ,tv Kelly. 12; Myrt. Marge,

12:15; Hilltop House, 12:30; Step.
mother. 12:45.

HERD-Music, 12.' Saddle Pals, 12:30,
KFOX-Music, 12: Major Bateson. 12:45,
HFAC-Music. 12.' 12:15,
KGER-Musle, 124 Reporter, 12:15; Es.

ale Lacey. 12:35.
FECA-Matinee. 12; Agriculture, 12:45.
HVOII-News, 12; Music, 13;_30: Stocks,

12:45.

1 to 2 p.m.
I:MTH-Dick Ross, 1; Markets, 1:15:

Political, 1:30.KFI-Kitty Keene, 1; Houseboat Han-
nah. 1:15: Back Fence Gossip, 1:30;
Tenor, 1:45.

KMPC-Major League Baseball. 1.KERN-1 o'Clock Club, 1: Popular,
--.1:15; Hank Weaver, 1:30; Eddie

-Brackett, 1:45.
KI-1.1--F.H.A.. 1:15; Norvo Orch., 1:30.
KFW11-G. Allison, 1; Interlude, 1:30;

Music, 1:45.
10,1,0-News, 1: Radio Poets, 1:30.
KNX-Scattergood Baines, 1; Dr. Su-

san, 1:15; Girl Interne, 1:30; David
/Bimini. 1:45.

KRKEI-Musie, 1: Civic, 1:15; Music,
1:30. News. 1:50.

KE0X-Henry Orch., 1; Music, 1:30;
O'Neil's, 1:40.

HEAR-Religious Sc.. 1: U.S.C. Book,
1:15; Music, 1:30; Organ, 1:45.

FI-Maurice Orch., 3; Chas. Dillon,
3:15; Career Alice Blair, 3:30; Orch.,
3:45.

/ MPG-News. 3; Song, 3:15; Daley Al-
manac, 3:30.
ERE-Hour Headlines, 3; Dansant,
3:15; Sports, 3:30; Salvation Army,
3:43.

ILI-Feminine Fancies. 3; Songs, 3:30;
Community Hall, 3:45.

1 EWE-Clover Kerr, 3: Music. 3:15.
/ FVD-News, 3; Hot Wax, 3:15; Novel-

ty. 3:45.
/ NX-Fletcher Wiley, 3; Salute, 3:30;

Science Adventures, 3:45.
IIIKD-Music. 3; U.S.C. Talk, 3:30.

1 CRT-Outlaws, 3:30.
1 FOX-Theater. 3; Mary Marlin, 3:15;

Tempos. 3:30.
1 FAG-Concert, 3. 1 hr.
1 GER.-.Travel, 3:05; L.B. Muni, Band,
I ECA--Clawics. 3; Science. 3:45.
/ TOE-Feminine Fancies. 3; Songs,

3:30; Swing, 3:45.

to 5 p.m.
/ MTR-Religions. 4; Music, 4:30; Vol.

fey James, 4:45.
.El-News, 4; Baker Notebook, 4:11;
Virginia Flohri, 4:45.
Ml'-Rev. Don Milligan, 4; Ralph
Grayson. 4:30; Leaf Lynn, 4:43.

1 EMI-Star Songs, 4; Sports, 4:30;
Variety, 4:45.

I IIJ-Oreh.. 4; Brigode Orch., 4:30.
I FWB--Music. 4; Plano, 4:45.

EVD-Tea Time, 4; Drama, 4:30; Mu-
sk, 4:45.

1 NX-Warnow Arch.. 4; .News, 4:30;
Johnny Murray, 4:45.

/ .RED-Music, 4; News, 4:15; Venna
Taylor. 4:30.

/ IFOX-Ma Perkins, 4; Young Family,
4:15; Music, 4:30.

DAC-Vernon Steele. 4; S.M. Jr. Col-
lege. 4:15; Farm, 4:45.

:GER-News. 4; Voice of Village. 4:15;
Monitor News, 4:30; Party. 4:45.

DCA-Unclassic Hour, 4; 31agic Rey,
4:30.

:V0E-Orch., 4; Orch., 4:30.
to 6 p.m.

/3ITR-Volney James, 5: Music, 5:30;
Eventide Melodies. 5:45.

:PI-Tempo, 5; Heidi Music Knights,
5:30.

MPC-Tunes, 5; Organ, 5:30; News,
5:45.

:ENE-Lucky Stars, 5.
ltill-News. 5; Crimson Trail. 5:15;
Buck Rogers, 5:30; Shafter Parker,Rh-Ann Gilchrist. 10; Music, 10:15:

Organ. 10:45. /FWB-Musk. 5; Talk It Over, 5:30;KECA-Reatilnit. 10; Melody, 10:30. Gaylord Carter, 5:45.KV0E-Orch.. 10; T. C. Sawyer, 1015; .1,WD-4s:es., 5; Music, 5:15; Clem,
Sir ngs, . Cleet.

/NX-Man About Hollywood, 5; Lorn-
11 a.m. to 12 Noon . .

:FOX-News '5; Orchs., 5:15,KMTR-Monitor News. II; Salvation :RED-Concert, 5; Race Results, 5:30.
Army, 11:13; Music. 11:30; News, /PAC-Music, 5: Hollywood Bowl,
11:45. 5:15; Whoa Bill, 5:30.

FEI-Marv Marlin, 11: Ma Perkins, :GER-News commentator, 5; Estre-lla& toung Family, 11:30; Guld-
:};(7A-Sligie Key, 5; Al Gayle, 5:30;

N:V07-'s,M5u:4s5ic*, 5; Crimson Trail, 5:15;
Buck Rogers, 5:30; Shafter Parker,
5:45.

; to 7 p.m.
:MTH-Melodies. 6; Political, 6:15; Po.

Utica', 6:30.
:MEC-Tune, 6; Serenade, 6:13;

Music. 6:30.
:PI-Contented Prog., 8: ClintonOre, 6:30.
:EHE-Stuart Hamblen, 6; Blue Room,

6:15; Hugh Doddridge, 6:30; Concert,
6:45.

:IV-Speed Gibson. 6; Detective
O'Malley, 6:15; Melody, 6:30; News
Pictorial_ 6:45.

KM111-News, 6; Bert Flake, 8:15; Va.
catkin, 6:30; Uncle Jimmy, 6:43.

KEVD-Music. 0.
IENX-"So This is Radio," 6; 'Illondle,"

61:30.KR(1/-Music, 6; Financial, 6:15; Mu-
sic, 6:30.

KGF.I-Italian Music, 6:15; Serenader.,
6:45.

KFOX-News; 6; Dance, 6:15; Swing,
6:30.,

NEAR-News, 6; Mike Frankovich.
6:15.. Music. 6:30; Monitor News, 6:45.

KGE11-News, 6; Political, 6:13; Italian
Journal, 6:30. -

MICA-True or False, 6; Pk. Concert,
6:30,

KV0E--Hoaglund Orch., Detective
O'Malley, 6:15; Melody/ 6:30.

7 to 8 p.m.
K3ITR-Samuel 'Converse, 7; Music,

7:15: News, 7:45.
KEI-Waring Orch., 7; Adventures

Q13. 7:15; Concert. 7:30.
KNEE-Dance, 7; Strollin' Tom, 7:15;

Dark Room, 7:30.
KM-Yacht Race, 7; Capt. Herne, 7:15;

Lone Ranger, 7:30,
KFIVS-Mugic, 7; Swing, 7:30.
KNX-Amos, Andy. 7; Sam Hayes,

7:15; Howard Shelton, 7:30.
KFSG-Dr. Corbin, 7:45.
KRKD-News. 7; Orch., 7:15; Traiiite

School. 7:30.
EFOX-Concert, 7; Strollin' Toni, 7:15;

Music, -7:45.
KFAC-Jimmie Allen:. Music, 7:15;

L.A.LMrs. Ballard, 7:30; City College,
7:45,

KGER--Jewish Int'l. 7:03.
ICECA-Frank, Archie. 7; Heldt Orch.,

7:30; Moving World, 7:45.
KV0E-Concert, 7; Drama, 7:15; Lone

Ranger, 7:30.

8 to 9 p.m.
MITR-Musie. 8.
KFI-Art Baker. 8; Lucas Orch., 8:14;

Al Pearce, 8:30.
K3IPC-14ouse Happiness, 8:30; News,

8:45.
KEHE-Hour Headlines, 8; Dance,

8:15; Little Counsellor, 8:30; Bleyer
Ord, 8:45.

KM-Golden Hr., 8, 1 hr.
KEN'S-Rambler, 8; Music, 8:30.
KNX-Goodman Orch., 8; John B.

Hughes, 8:30: Weems Oreh., 8:45,
KGPJ-News. 8: Auction, 8:30; Itallanl

Program, 8:45.
KFOX-Rhythins. 8; Dance, 8:15; Mu-

slc, 8:30; Literature Parade, 8:45.
KFAC-L. A. Playground. 8; County

Review. 8:15: Music, 8:30.
KGER-Hoyo Orch., 8:05,
RECA-Traffic Tribunal, 8; Orch., 8:15;

Concert. 8:30.
KVOE-Camera Club, 8; Orch., 8:30.

9 to 10 p.m.
KMTR-Floyd Johnson, 9; Fights. 9:30.1
KFI-Hawthorn House, 9; "This is

My Slant,'. 9:30; Tomlin Orch., 9:45.
K3IPG-Dance, 9; "Thru Window."

9:15: Home Talk, 9:30.
KEHE-Kalie Orch., 9; Osborne Orch..

0:15; Bush Orch., 9:30.
KI91:51-5.Air Newspaper, 9; Fulton Lewis.

9:20; Fu Manchu, 9:30; Arthur Orch,
HEWN-Bowling, 9: Sam Hayes, 9:30:1

Maurice Earn, 0:45.
KXX-Calling All Cars, 9; Jurgens1

Omit., 9:30; Camera Club, 9:45.
KG PJ-Shopper, 9:15; Dance. 9:30.
KESG-Conservatory, 9:30.
KFOX-Walsh Orch., 9; Baker Orch.,

9:13; Music. 9:30; Orch., 9:45,
REAC-Muslcal, 9; Music. 9:30,
KGER-Spanish American News, 9:

Talk, 9:30; Music. 9:43.
KECA-Songs, 9; Shelley Orch., 9:15;

Know Schools. 9:30; Orch.. 9:45.
KVOII--News, 9; Orch., 9:15; Orch..

9:30; House McGregor, 9:45.

10 to 11 p.m.
K3ITR-Boxing, 10; Hooper Orch.,'

10:30,
KEI-News, 10; Ho Hum, 10:15; Kyser

Orch., 10:30,
K3IPC-Quiz Contest, 10,- 1 hr.
KERN-hlusic, 10,
KM-Devil Scrapbook, 10; Van Orch.,

10:30,
EFWII-Telephone Quiz, 10; Rhythm,

10:30.
KNX-Tito Guizar, 10; Nightcap Yarns,

10;15; Weems Orch.. 10:30,
EFSG-Amateur Hour. 10.
31GP.1-Jewish Internat. Hour. 10:10.
KFOX-Orch., 10; Henry Orch., 10:15;

Hamilton Orch 10:30.
NEAR-Revue, 10, 1 hr.
HOER-News. 10; Memory Lane, 10:15;

Geo, Strange. 10:30.FECA-Philharmonia. 10. 1 hr.
KVON-Devil Scrapbook, 10; Van

Orch., 10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
KMTR-Melody Lane. 11. 1 hr.
KFA-:30T.. Harris Orch., 11; Silhouettes,

KMPC-Tom Toms, 11,
KNEE-Music, 11,
KM-Pendarvis Orch., 11; Myers

Orch., 11:30.
HEWS-Symphony. 11; Music, 11:30.
HFVD-Jack, Bellboy, 11 to 4 a.m.
KNX-News, 11: Yacht Race, 11:15;

Bleyer Orch., 11:30,
KVSG-Players, 11; Prelude, 11:30,
KFOX-Orch., 11; News, 11:30; Or-

gan. 11:45.
HEAR-Revue, 11. 1 hr.
KGEII-Moore Orch., 11:03; Turntable

Tunes. 11:30.

KECA-Organ, 11, 1 hr.
KVOE-Pendarvis Orch.. 11; OhinarOrch., 11:30.

After Midnight
MITR-News, 12,
KMPC-Swing Club, 12.
KM-Rhapsody in Wax. 12.
KNX-Dances. 12, 1 hr.
KGEJ-Nite Owl to 6 a.m.
KRKD--Musicland Revue to 6 a.m.KFAC-Mel Le Mon to 6 a.m.

iTheinjormation contained in the following schedule of radio programs is furnished by the
stations broadcasting the programs, and The Times should not be considered responsible for
errors in announcements due to failure of stations to advise of daily changes-Ed.]

Before 8 a.m.
KMT11,--Calif. Theater, 5.
KFI-"Gotta Get !JP," 7: News, 7:15:

On Jo 7:30; fe . o.-
R3IPC-Get Going, 6:43; Voiney James,

7. 1 hr.FERE-Musical Clock, 6 to 8.
16113-Rise, Shine, '6; News, 7:45.
KFWB-Stu Wilson, 6, 2 hrs.
KFVD-SpanIsh, 7.3: Jubilee, 7:15.
KNX-Salute, Ci; Happened in Holly-

wood, 7; News. 7:30; Talk. 743.
K1tKD-Doug Douglas. 6; Doug Doug-

las. 6:45; News, 7:95,
KCF,I-Concert, 6: News, 7: Choral.

7:13; Sports. 7:30; Rhythm, 7:45.
XFOX-E1 Despertador, 0; News, 7:30;

Musical, 7:40.
KFAC--Itellgion. 6; Pastor Reynolds, 7;

Music, 7:30; News. J.
KGER-Farm, 0:05: Musical Interlude,

0:20; Maurice Johnson, 6:30; Aubrey
Lee, 7:15.FI:CA-li'nsemble, 7; 'Financial, 7:30;
News. 7:45,

NV0E-Yawn Patrol, 7; News, 7:45.

8 to 9 a.m.
KMT11-Theater, 8; Music. 8:30.
KFI-Romanelli ()Kell., _8; O'Neills, 8:15;

Optometilst, 8:30; News, 8:45.
KMPO-News, 8; Unity Word, 8:30.
REHE-Hour Headlines, 8; Music, 8:15.
16111-Sons Pioneers, 8; Haven of Rest,

Trio,
Meledv, 8:30.

KFVD--Jubilee (cont.;) :Medical. 8:45.
KNX-Nancy Dixon, 8: Nancy James,

8:15; Helen Trent, 8:30; Gal Sunday,
8:43.

KERB-Goodwill Chapel, 8; Employ-
ment,RFOX-fusie, 8; Health, 8:15; Music.
S:30.KFAC-Varietles, 8: House McGregor,

KGER:-Rufus Goofus, 8; Mizpah, 8:15;
-Nlusic, 8:43.

KECA--Church, Kidoodiers, 8:15:
'Farm, Home. 8:30.KVOE-Sons Pioneers, 8; Rest Haven,
'8:15; Trio, 8:45.

9 to 10 a.m.
KMTP.-Music. 9.
E.F1-Bridge Club. 9; Virginia Lane,

9:30; Dr. Kate. 9:45.
KMPC-Tunes, 9: Organ, 9:30.
KERB-Early Edition. 9; Medical, 9:15;

Tempos. 9:30; Pauline Holden, 9:45.
KILI-Jean Abby. 0; Garden Club, 9:15;

Georgia Crackers, 9:30; T. C. Sawyer,

RFWD--Musle, 9; 'Victor Lindlahr. 9:30.
KFVD-Musle, 9; News, 9:15; Medical,1

9:30; Music, 9:45.KNX-Goldbergs, 9; Life Can Be Beau-
tiful, 9:15: Road of Life, 9:30; Julia
,Blake, 9:45'.

Xi Records, 9; Govt. Weather Hu-
reau, 5:30; Records, 9:40.

I-CFOX-Music, 9: Talk, 9:15; Music,
9:30; News, 9:15.

KFAC-Inspirations. 9: Medical, 9:15;
Women in News, 9:30: Time,

KECA-Agriculture, 9. 0, Peables'
Takes Charge. 9:30; Playground. 945.

KVOK-Happy Gang. 9; 'Garden, 9:15:
Monitor News, 9:30; Tunes, 9:45.

10 to 11 a.m.
KETR-Musie, 10. 1 hr.
KF1-Betty. Bob, 10: Grimm Daughter,

10:15; Valiant Lady, 10:30; Hymns.
10:15.KMPC-News. 10; Dance. 10:30.

KEHE--Rhythm, 10; Sylvia Grey,
10:30.KILI-Norma Young, 10; Music, 10:30;
Music, 10.40.RFWB-News. 10; Medical, 1015; Mu-
sic. 10:30; Uncle Jiinnw. 10:43.

KI,VD-Musle. 10: Medical, 10:15:
Union Mission, 10:30.

KNX-Big Sister, ,10; Aunt .Tenn.
10:15; "Mr. Hemp Goes to Town."
10:30; "When Girl Marries." 10:45.
ithD-Music. 10.

KG1,3-News. 10: Hawaiian. 10:15; WIII
Osborne. le:30.

KFOX-Word tn Wives, 10: Health,
10:11; Vic, Sacie, 10:30; Mildred Van,

RFAc-Musle, 10; Gothic Towers.

KGER-Ann' Gilchrist. 10; Music, 10:15;
Organ. 10:41.EGA-Reading. 10; Melody. 10:30.

16V0E-Oreli.. 10; T. C. Sawyer, 10:13:
Strings, 10:30.

11 a.m. to 12 Noon
RatTit-Monitor News. 11: Salvation

Army, 11:15; Music, 11:30; News.
11:43.

FFT-Marv Marlin,. 11: Ma Perkins.'
11:13; 'Young Family, 11:30; Guic1.1
lug Light, 11:45.

KMPC-Musie, 11; Bible Missionary,
11:30.

KE1114--Puzzle Club, 11; Bldg. Talk,
1 . 0.

F0.1-Marriage License, 11: Ed Al-
bright, 11:30; Ensemble. 11:45.

FM:I-Bridge Prog., 11; Music, 11:15;
Talk. 11:30.

KFVD-News, 11; Music, 11:15; News,
11:45.

KNX-Talk. 11; Dream Dealer, 11:30;
Singing Sam. 11:45.

KRK10-Paddoek Flashes 11; News,
11:30; Solitude. 11:45.

KCIFJ-News, 11; Medical. 11:15;
-Rhythm, 11:30.

KFOX-Varlety. 11; World Today,
11:15; Dance, 11:45.

KFAC-Man on St., 11: Home Beauti-
ful. 11:30: Music. 11:45. -

KGKR-News. 11; Your Home, 11:30:
'Music. 11:45.

FECA-Band. 11: Know Child, 11:30;
Bookends. 11:45.

XV011-Marriage Romance. 11; Con-
cert, 11:15; Mel, Jane, 11:30.

12 to 1 p.m.
1:31TR-Al Jarvis, 12, 1 hr.
KFI-Backstage Wife, 12; StellaDallas.

12:11; Vic, Sade, 12:30; Midstream.
12:43,

KMPC-Musle, 12; News, 12:30; Music,
12:45,

KEHE-Hour Headlines, 12; Medical,
12:15; Music, 12:30,

KHJ-News, 12; Songs, 12:30; Barrie
Orch., 12:95.

KFWB-News, 12; Handikinks, 12:30;
. -Major Bateson, 12:45,
KFVD-Air Editor, 12; Music, 12:30;

Political, 12:45.
KNX-K'ittv Kelly. 12; Myrt, Marge,
.; 12:15; Hilltop I-fouse, 12:50; Step-

mother. 12:45.
REED-Music, 12; Saddle Pals, 12:30.
KFOX-Muste, 12: Major Bateson. 12:45.
I:PAC-Music, 12; 'Music, 12:15.
KGER-Musle. 12; Reporter, 12:15; Es.

sic Locey. 12:31.
KECA-Matinee. 12; Agriculture, 12:45.
KVOE-News, 12; Music, 12:30; Stocks,

12:13.

I to 2 p.m.
RibITR-Dick floss, 1; Markets, 1:15;

Political, 1:30.
KFI-Kitty Keene, 1; Houseboat Han,

nab, 1:15: Back Fence Gossip, 1:30;
Tenor, 1:15.

KMPC--Major League Baseball, 1.
KERE-1 o'Clock Club, 1; Popular,
,.'.1:15; Hank Weaver, 1:30; Eddie

-Brackett, 1:15.
R111-F.H.A., 1:15; Norvo Orch., 1:30,
KFWB-G. Allison, 1; Interlude, 1:30;

Music, 1:45.
KI,VD-News, 1; Radio Poets, 1:30.
KNX-Scattergood Baines, I: Dr. Su-

san, 1:15; Girl Interne, 1:30; David
'I'llartun. 1:45.
HERD-Muslc, 1: Civic, 1:15; Music,

1:30; News, 1:50.
KFOX-Henry °veil., 1; Music, 1:30;

O'Neil's, 1;15.
RFAD-Rellgious Set., 1; U.S.C. Book,

. 1:15; Music, 1:30: Organ, 143,
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('.ER-Officlals on Parade, 1:05; Songs,
1:15.

1 RCA-Markets, 1; News, 1:30; Trio,
1:45.

VOE--F.H.A., 1:15; Orch., 1:30; Mu-
, .

to 3 p.m.
11TH-Stocks, 2; Seeln. Things, 2:15;
Singing Aunt'., 2:30.

1,I-Young Dr. Malone, 2; "I Love a
Mystery," 2:15; Woman's Magazine,
2:30; Meet ,Miss Julia, 2:43,

MP(--Baseball, 2; ' Parade, 2:15;
Rhythm. 2:30: Light Orch., 2:13.
SHE-Show, 2; Paula Powell, 2:15;
Tunes, 2:30.
11.1-Play Bridge, 2; Johnson Family,
2:15; News, 2:30, Manhattan Mother,

FWB-Medical, 2; Music. 2:15. .

IND-Hawaiian. 2; Woody Guitar,
2:15; Medical. 2:45.

NX-News, 2; Catalina Quiz. 2:15;
Hollywood Bowl Preview, 2:30; Sam
Haves 2'1-

RI:D-4 Cocoanuts, 2; Henry Orch.,
2:15; Music, 2:30,
CFI-Civic

1 FOX-Christian Science, 2; ' Guiding
Light, 2:15; Music, 2:30.

FAG-American 'Legion Auxiliary, 2;
Good Cheer, 2:15; Woman's Clubs,
"30

GER-Geo. Strange, 2; Music, 2:15;
Melody, 2:30.

ECA--Scienee, -2; Hollywood Bowl,
2:15: Classics, 2:30.

VOE-Play Bridge, 2; Johnson Farm
ilv, 2:15; News, 2:30; Manhattan
Mother. 2:45...

to 4 p.m.
11TH-Billy Richman, 3; Memories,
3:20; Music, 3:45,
1,1-Maurice Orch :3- Chas Dillon
3:15; Career Alice Blalr, 3:30; Orch.,
3:45.
MPG-News, 3; Song, 2:15; Daley Al-
manac, :3:30.

EHE--Hour Headlines, 3; Dansant,
2:15; Sports, 3:30; Salvation Army,
3:45.

/ III-Feminine Fancies. 3; Songs, 3:30;
Community Hall, 3:45.

I FWB-Clover Kerr, 3; Music. 3:15.
FVD-News, 3; Hot Wax, 3:15; novel.
Iv. 3:43,
XX-Fletcher Wiley, 3; Salute, 3:30;
Science Adventures. 3:45.

1 11KD-Music. 3; U.S.C. Talk, 3:30.
1 CRY-Outlaws, 3:30.
I PDX-Theater. 3; Mary Marlin, 3:15;

Tempos. 3:30.
I

CE11-Travel,'3:05; L.B. Munk. Band,
1 ECA-Classics, 3; Science, 3:15.
1 'V0E-Feminine Fancies, 3; Songs,

3:30; Swing 3:45.

' to 5 p.m.
:ITIt-Ito1Igions. 4; Music, 4:30; Vol-
ney James, 4:45.

1 PI-News, 1; Baker Notebook, 1:15;
Virginia Flohri, 4:45.

1 151PC--Rev. Don Milligan, 4: Ralph
Grayson. 1:30; Leaf Lynn 4:15.

1 1.111,--Star Songs, 4; Sports, 4:30;
Variety, 4:45.

111J-Orch., 4; Briende Orch., 4:30.
1,WR-Nlusie. 4; Piano, 4:45.

1 .1.1-11-Tea Time, 4; Drama, 4:30; Mu-
sic, 4:45.
NX-Warnow Orch.. 4; ,News, 4:30;
Johnny Murray, 4:45,

I 111:11-Music, 4; News, 4:15; Venna
Taylor. 4:30.

1 'FOX-Ma Perkins, 4; Young Family,
4:15; Music, 4:10.

'FAG-Vernon Steele, 4; S.M. jr. Col-
lege. 4:15; Farm, 4:91.

'0511-News. 4; Voice of Village. 4:13;
Monitor News, 4:30: Party. 4:43.

.1A A-Lnclassic Hour, 1; Magic key,
4:30.

NOE-Orch., 4; Orch., 4:30.
to 6 p.m.

:MR-Volnev James, 5; Music, 5:30:
Aen e e o ies. 0.1o.

PI-Tempo, 5; Heldt Music Knights,
5:30.

:31PC-Tunes, 5; Organ, 5:30; News,
5:15.

:5115-Lucky Stars, 5.
:11.1-News. 5; Crimson Trail, 5:13;
Buck Rogers, 5:30; Shatter Parker.

:FWD-Music. 5; Talk It Over, 5:30;
Gaylord Carter, 5:45.

;FVD-News, 3; Music, 5:15; Clem,
. -

Man About Hollywood, 5; Lom-
bardo Orch 5.90

:FOX-News, 5: Orals., 5:15.
AtKO-Concert, 5; Race Results, 5:30.
,FAC-Nlusle, 5: Hollywood Bowl,
5:15; Whoa Bill, 1:30.

:GER-News Commentator, 5; Estra-
da Orch.. 5:05.

:EcA-magic Key, 5; Al Gayle, 5:30;
News.

;VOK--Musle. 5; Crimson Trail, 5:15;
Buck Rogers, 5:30; Shelter Parker._

.

to 7 p.m.
:MTH-Melodies. 6; Political, 6:13; Po-

lineal, 6:30.
31PC-Tune, 6; Serenade, 6:15;

Music. 6:20.
IFI-Contented Prog., 8; Clinton

Orel, 0:30.
:51111-Stuart Hamblen, 6; Blue Room,

6:15; Hugh Doddricige, 6:30; Concert,
6:45.au-Speed Gibson. 6; Detective
O'Malley, 6:15; Melody, 6:30; News
Pictorial. 6:45.

KI,Wit-News, 6; Bert Fiske, 6:15; Va-
cation. 6:30; Uncle Jimmy, 0:15.

KIND-Music. 6.
RNX--"So This Is Radio," 6; "Blondle,"

6:30.
KRKD-Music, 6; Financial, 6:15; Mu-

sic, 6:30.
KG1C.1-1tallan Music, 8:15; Serenaders,

6:45,
I:FOX-News; 6; Dance, 6:15; Swing,

6:30.
KFAC-News, 6: Mike Frankovich,

6:15; Music, 6:30; Monitor News, 6:45.
KGElt-News, 6; Political, 6:13; Italian

Journal, 6:30. -
1:1';(7A-True or False, 6; Pk. Concert,

6:30,
RVOE-Hoaglund Orel)... 6: Detective

O'Malley, 6:15; Melody, 6:30,

to p.m.
KMTR-Srimuel Converse, 7; Music,

7:15; News, 7:15.
R1,1-Waring Orch., 7; Adventures

Q13. 7:15; -Concert, 7:30.
1651111-Dance, 7; Strollin' Tom, 7:15;

Dark Room, 7:30.
KM-Yacht Race, 7; Capt. Herne, 7:15;

Lone .Ranger, 7:30.
RFWB--Mus c, ,; Swing, 7:30,
KNX-Amos, Andy, 7; Sam Hayes,

7:15; Howard Shelton, 7:30.
KFSG-Dr. Corbin. 7:45,
EKED-News 7. Orch., 7:15; Traffic

School, 7:30.
R ION-Concert, 7; Strollin' TOM, 7:15;

Music, -7.10.
REAC-Jimmie Allen, 7:- Music, 7:15;

Mrs. Ballard, 7:30; L.A. city college,
7:43.

1665K--Jewish Int'l, 7:05,
REGA-Frank, Archie. 7; Heidt Orch.,

7:30; Moving World, 7:45.
KVOT.',-.Concert, 7; Drama, 7:15; Lone

Ranger, 7:30.

8 to 9 p.m.
Kwrti--Atie.
1611-Art Baker. S; Lucas Oreh., 8:15;

Al Pearce, 8:30.
EMPC-House Happiness, 8:30; News,

8:15.
KEIIK-Hour Headlines, I; Dance.

8:15; Little Counsellor, 8:30; Bleyer
Orch.. 8:45,

KH.1-Golden Hr., 8, 1 hr.
KI,WIT-Rambler, 8; :Music, 8:30.
KNX-Goodman Orch., 8; John 11.1

Hughes, 8:30: Weems Orch., 8;41. !

KGFJ-News. 8: Auction, 8:30; Italiani
Program, 8:45.

KFOX-Rhythins, 8; Dance. 8:15; Mu..
sic, 8:30; Literature Parade, 8:45. ,

HPAC-L. A. Playground, 8; County
Review, 8:15: Music. 8:30.

KG1,11,--Hoyo Orch., 8:01.
KECA-Traffic Tribunal, 8; Orch., 8:15;

Concert. 8:30.
KV0E-Camera Club, 5; Orch., 8:30.

9 to 10 p.m.
KMTR-Flovd Johnson, 9; Fighis. 9:30.
KEY-Hawthorn House, 9; "This is

My Slant,' 9:30; Tomlin Orch., 9:45..
KMPC,--Dance, 9; "Thru Window,"

9:15; Home Talk, 9:30.
KEHE-Kalie Orch.. 9; Osborne Orch..'

. -
K111,11Air Newspaper, 9; 'Fulton Lewis,,.

9:20; Fu Manchu, 9:30; Arthur Orch..

KFWB--Bowling, 9: Sara Hayes, 9:30:
Maurice Zam, 0:45.

KNX-CallIng All Cars. 9; ,Turgens'
Orch., 9e30; Camera Club, 9:45.

1:G1,3-Shopper, 9:15; Dance. 9:30.
KFSG-Conservatory, 9:30,
KFOX-Walsh Orch., 9; Baker Orch.,

9:15; Music, 0:30; Orch., 9:45,
RFAC-Musical. 9; Music, 9:30,
KGKR-Spanish American News, 9:.Talk, 9:30; Music. 9:45.
RECA--Songs, 9; Shelley Orch 9:15;

E1'0E1News, ri; orCh., 9:1.5;
0:30; House McGregor, 9:45.

10 to 11 p.m.
Ii3iTit-Boxing, 10; Ilooper Orch.,

KEI-News. 10; Ho Hum, 10:15; Kyser
Orch., 10:30.

KMPC-Quiz Contest, 10, 1 hr.
KFIRE--Music, 10.
KH.F-Devii Scrapbook. 10; Van Orel,

10:30.
HFWD-Telephone Quiz. 10; Rhythm,

10:30.
KNX-Tito Guizar, 10; Nightcap Yarns,

10;13; Weems Orel, 10:30.
FI'S:;-Amateur Hour. 10.
KORT--Jewish Internat. Hour. 10:10,
KFOX-Orch.. 10; Henry Orch., 10:15;

Hamilton Omit. 10:30.
KFAC--Revue, 10. 1 hr.
KGKR-News, 10: Memory Lane, 10:15:

Geo. Strange. 10:30.
FECA-Philharmonia. 10. 1 hr.
KVOE-Devil Scrapbook, 10; Van

Orch., 10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
KMTR-Melody Lane, 11. 1 hr.
MU-T. Harris Orch., 11; Silhouettes,

11:30.
EMPG-Tom Toms, 11.
KEHE--Music, 11.
RIEJ-Pendarvis Orch., 11; ?dyers

Orel:. 11:30.
KM112-Symplionv. II; Music, 11:30.
KFVD-Jack, Bellboy, 11 to 4 a.m.
KNX-News. 11: Yacht Race, 11:15;

Bleyer Orch., 11:30.
KFSC-Piavers, 11; Prelude, 11:30.
RFOX-Or6h., 11; News, 11:30; Or-

gan, 11:15.
KFAC,--Revue, 11. 1 hr.
WIER-Moore Orch., 11:05; Turntable

Tunes. 11:30.

KECA-Organ, 11, 1 hr.
KVOE-Pendarvis Orch., 11; Ohmat

Oreh., 11:30.

After Midnight
KMTE-News, 12.
Ka1PC-Swing Club. 12,
KHI-Rhapsody in Wax, 12,
KNX-Dances. 12, 1 hr.
1:G1,J-Nite Owl to 6 a.m.
KIIKD-Musicland Revue to 6 a.m.
KFAC-Mel Le Mon to 6 a.m.
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